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Adams County Community Resources

Adams County Resources: https://adamscountyresources.org/

Adams County Government Center: 4430 South Adams County Parkway, Brighton, CO
(303) 659-2120; www.adcogov.org

The Adams County Human Services Department: 11860 Pecos Street, Westminster, CO
(720) 523-2700; www.adcogov.org/human-services

e Food Assistance — SNAP (Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program)
o Eligibility screening — www.AdamsSNAP benefitslaunch.org
o Apply at 11860 Pecos Street, Westminster 80234
o Apply online at www.Colorado.gov/PEAK
o Apply by phone through Hunger Free Colorado (720) 382-2920
e Health Care — Health First Colorado through Colorado PEAK
o Eligibility screening — www.healthfirstcolorado.com/apply-now/
o Apply at www.Colorado.gov/PEAK
o Apply by phone (800) 221-3943
e Health Department- www.adamscountyhealthdepartment.org; (303) 220-9200
e Housing — for current resources, go to www.adcogov.org/hs-community-resources
e Child Support Services — Assistance in obtaining child support payments
o Apply at www.adcogov.org/child-support-services
o Apply by phone (720) 523-2600
e Colorado Child Care Assistance Program — Assistance to families needing childcare
o For more information www.adcogov.org/colorado-child-care-assistance-program-

cceap
o For questions, call (720) 523-2337

¢ Financial Assistance Programs — A variety of assistance to families in need
o For more information www.adcogov.org/financial-assistance-programs
o For questions, call (720) 523-2700
e Head Start — www.adcogov.org/head-start; (720) 523-4602
e  Workforce Center — www.adcogov.org/workforce-business-center; (720) 523-2400
e Adams County Resource Guide

www.adcogov.org/sites/default/files/2021-Adams-County-Resource-Guide.pdf

e Mile High United Way Information and Referral Line - call 211
e Find Help: www.findhelp.org

To Report Child Abuse or Neglect — (720) 523-2000
Colorado Child Abuse and Neglect Hotline — (844) CO-4-Kids
To Report Suspected Adult Maltreatment — (720) 523-2057
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Advocacy Services

The Arc of Adams County: www.arcadams.org; (303) 428-0310

Colorado Juvenile Defender Center: www.cjdc.org: (303) 435-7232

Rocky Mountain Children’s Law Center: www.childlawcenter.org; (303) 692-1165

Spectrum Advocacy: www.spectrumadvocacy.com

Bishop Consulting: www.educationstabilityconsultant.com; (720) 206-4270

Atlantis Community: www.atlantiscommunity.org; (303) 733-9324

Colorado Department of Education — IEP Facilitators: (720) 926-1453
www.cde.state.co.us/cdesped/facilitated-iep-info

Childcare/Respite

Adams County Association of Family Child Care: www.childcareinadamsco.org

Colorado Respite Coalition: www.coloradorespitecoalition.org; (303) 233-1666

Megan’s Place: www.megansplacellc.org; (303) 881-4988

Adams County: www.childcare-adamsco.org

United Way: www.unitedwaydenver.org/childcarereferrals; 2-1-1

Angels of Colorado: www.angelsofcolorado.org/; (720) 747-8228

Early Childhood Partnership of Adams County: www.ecpac.org; (303) 428-2929

Night Lights: www.nightlightskids.org; (720) 819-6657

Respite Care, Inc: https://respitecareinc.org/our-mission

Disability Benefits

Atlantis Community: www.atlantiscommunity.org; (303) 733-9324

Benefits- Finder: www.benefits.gov/categories

Benefits in Action: www.benefitsinaction.org; (720) 221-8354

Social Security Administration: www.ssa.org; (800) 772-1213

Easter Seals — Disability Benefits Services: www.easterseals.com/co; (303) 514-1653

Public Benefit Information: www.coloradopeak.force.com; (720) 523-2800
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Calabrese Life Opportunity Fund (technology needs): www.thearcofco.org; (303) 864-9334

A Rise Above: www.ariseabovecolorado.org; (719) 418-7830

Disability Information

Ability Connections of Colorado: www.abilityconnectionscolorado.org; (720) 262-4210

Autism Society of Colorado: www.autismcolorado.org; (720) 214-0794

Colorado Cross Disability Coalition: www.ccdconline.org; (303) 839-1775

Family Voices: www.familyvoicesco.org; (303) 877-1747

Parent to Parent of Colorado: www.abilityconnectionscolorado.org/p2p-co/; (303) 691-9339

El Grupo Vida: www.elgrupovida/org; (303) 335-9875
THRIVE Center: www.thrivectr.org; (303) 632-6840

Disability Services

Atlantis Community: www.atlantiscommunity.org; (303) 733-6211

Center for People with Disabilities: www.cpwd.org; (303) 442-8662

Rocky Mountain Human Services: www.rmhumanservices.org; (844) 790-7647

Colorado Trust Fund for People with Disabilities: www.cfpdtrust.org; (303) 733-2867
Social Security Administration: www.ssa.org; (800) 772-1213

Colorado ABLE Accounts: www.coloradoable.org

Rocky Mountain Human Services: www.rmhumanservices.org; (303) 636-5600

Affordable Connectivity Program: www.fcc.gov/acp

Autism Community Store: www.autismcommunitystore.com; (303) 309-3647

Education
Adams County School Districts:

e Mapleton-District 1: www.mapleton.us, (303) 853-1000

e Five Star Schools-District 12: www.adams12.org, (720) 972-4000

e  Westminster Public Schools: www.westminsterpublicschools.org, (303) 428-3511
e Commerce City-District 14: www.adams14.org, (303) 853-3333
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e Brighton-27J School District: www.sd27j.org, (303) 655-2900

e East Central BOCES: www.ecboces.org, (719) 775-2342
o Strasburg School District 31J: www.strasburg31j.com, (303) 622-9211
o Bennett School District 29J: www.bsd29j.com, (303) 644-3234

Colorado Department of Education — Special Education: www.cde.state.co.us/cdesped, (303)
866-6600

Child Find and Preschool Special Education:
www.cde.state.co.us/cdesped/childfindpreschoolsped, (303) 866-6600

Adams County Head Start: www.adcogov.org/head-start, (720) 523-4602

PEAK Parent Center: www.peakparent.org, (719) 531-9400

Wright’s Law: www.wrightslaw.com

Parents Encouraging Parents Conference: www.cde.state.co.us/cdesped/pep

THRIVE Center: www.thrivectr.org; (303) 632-6840

IN! — Higher Education: www.inclusivehighered.org; (720) 485-9922

Regis GLOBAL Inclusive Program: www.regis.edu/GLOBAL

I’m Determined: www.imdetermined.org

Bullying Recovery Resource Center: www.bullyingrrc.org; (303) 991-1397

Bal Swan Children’s Center: www.balswan.org; (303) 466-6308

Learning Groups for Instruction (tutoring)-Children’s Hospital: (720) 777-6800

Regis University — Global Inclusive College Program: www.regis.edu/academics/inclusive-
education/global/

Safe 2 Tell: www.safe2tell.org; (877) 542-7233

Employment/Vocational

Adams County Workforce Center: www.adcogov.org/workforce-business-center, (720) 523-
2400

Colorado Division of Vocational Rehabilitation (DVR): www.dvr.colorado.gov, (303) 866-
2110

School to Work Alliance Program (SWAP): www.cde.state.co.us/cdesped/ta_swap

Easter Seals Employment and Training Services: www.easterseals.com/co/programs-and-
services/work/employment-services/, (303) 233-1666
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Adams County Youth Services Program: www.adcogov.org/youth-services; (720) 523-2461

TACT (Teaching the Autism Community Trades): www.buildwithTACT.org

Project SEARCH: www.childrenscolorado.org/about/careers/students/project-search/

Evaluations/Assessments
JFK Partners/UC Anschutz Medical Center: (720) 777-6630
Dr. Robin McEvoy: www.robinmcevoy.com; (303) 756-0280

Soar Autism Center: www.soarautismcenter.com; (720) 706-3396

Insights Denver: www.insightsdenver.com; (303) 935-5307

New Peaks Neuropsychology: www.newpeaksneuropsch.com; (303) 200-4780

Oliver Behavioral Consultants: www.oliverbehavior.com; (720) 740-8930

Rocky Mountain Center for Development: www.rockymoutaincenter.org; (720) 440-3233

Thrive Autism Collaborative: www.thriveautismcollaborative.com; (720) 524-3975

Trumpet Behavioral Health: www.tbh.com; (720) 381-0264

Action Behavior Center: www.actionbehavior.com; (720) 259-5479

Solutions, Psychological Assessment and Therapy: www.solutionspsychological.com; (720)
460-0246

Colorado- Therapy and Assessment Center: www.coloradotherapyassessment.com; (720) 515-
4244

Dr. Rebecca Howard: www.drrebeccaihoward.com; (303) 730-8083

Kind-Minded Psych: www.kindmindedpsych.com; (720) 422-8146

Learning Evaluations (Speech) — Children’s Hospital: (720) 777-6800
Trauma Sensitive Assessment and Treatment Services for Kids (TASK): (720) 739-0581

Family Resources - Animal Care - Food

A Precious Child: www.apreciouschild.org; (303) 466-4272

Servicios de la Raza: www.serviciosdelaraza.org; (303) 458-5851

Early Childhood Partnership of Adams County: www.ecpac.org; (303) 428-2929

Family Tree: www.thefamilytree.org; (303) 422-2133
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Growing Home: www.growinghome.org; (303) 426-0430

El Grupo Vida: www.elgrupovida.org; (303) 335-9875

Metro Caring: www.metrocaring.org; (303) 860-7200

Mi Casa Resource Center: www.micasadenver.org; (303) 573-1302

Parent to Parent: www.abilityconnecntioncolorado.org; (303) 691-9339

Salvation Army: www.salvationarmy.org; Broomfield (303) 635-3018, Denver (303) 428-6430

United Way: www.unitedwaydenver.org; 2-1-1

Joyful Journeys: www.joyfuljourneys.org; (303) 667-9695

Hope House: www.hopehousecolorado.org; (303) 429-1012

Almost Home Navigation Center: www.almosthomeonline.org

Colorado Pet Pantry: www.coloradopetpantry; (303) 818-0618

Denver Dumb Friends League: www.ddfl.org; (303) 751-5772
MaxFund Animal Shelter: www.maxfund.org; (303) 720-726-4552

Planned Pethood: www.plannedpethoodinternational.org; (303) 433-3291

Adams County Food Bank: www.adamscountyfoodbank.org; (720) 878-3563

Food Bank of the Rockies: www.foodbankrockies.org; (303) 371-9250

Growing Home: www.growinghome.org; (303) 426-0430

Hunger Free Colorado: www.hungerfreecolorado.org; (720) 328-1284

Project Angel Heart: www.projectangelheart.org; (303) 830-0202

SNAP Food Assistance: www.adcogov.org/snapfood-assistance

Benefits in Action: www.benefitsinaction.org; (720) 221-8354

Health Care — Medical, Dental, Mental Health
Adams County Health Department: www.adcogov.org; (303) 659-2120

Colorado Crisis Services: www.coloradocrisisservices.org; (844) 493-8255

Community Reach Center — Mental Health Services for Adams County:
www.communityreachcenter.org; (303) 853-3500

Connect for Health Colorado: www.connectforhealthco.com; (855) 752-6749
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EMPOWER Colorado: www.coloradosupport.org; (303) 303-361-9339

Health First Colorado (Medicaid): www.healthfirstcolorado.com; (800) 221-3943

Kids First Health Care: www kidsfirsthealthcare.org; (303) 289-1086

Colorado Access: www.coaccess.com; (800) 511-5010

Child Health Plan Plus (CHP+): www.hcpf.colorado.gov; (800) 221-3943

Alternatives Pregnancy Center: www.youhavealternatives.org; (303) 295-2288

Medicaid Providers: www.healthcoloradorae.com; (888) 502-4185

Medicaid Behavioral Health: www.hcpf.colorado.gov; (800) 221-3943

Medicaid Buy-In Program: www.hcpf.colorado.gov/medicaid-buy-program-children-
disabilities

Kempe Foundation: www.kempe.org; (303) 864-5300

Medicaid Dental Benefits: www.hcpf.coloroado.gov; (800) 221-3943

Kids in Need of Dentistry: www.kindsmiles.org; (303) 733-3710

Lions Club (Thornton): www.thorntonlionclub.com

Clinica Health Services: www.clinicacolorado.org; (303) 650-4460

Salud Health Center: www.saludclinic.org; (303) 697-2583
Tepeyac Health Center: www.tepeyachealth.org; (303) 458-5302

AMES (Access Medical Enrollment Services): www.accessenrollment.org; (303) 755-4138

Housing/Utilities
Adams County ACCESS Housing: www.acchouse.org; (303) 289-7078

Maiker Housing: www.maikerhp.org; (303) 227-2075

Affordable Housing: www.affordablehousing.com; (303) 227-2075

Adams County Utilities: www.adcogov.org

Almost Home: www.almosthomeonline.org; (303) 659-6199

Adams County Minor Home Repairs: www.adcogov.org; (720) 523-6200

Colorado Coalition for the Homeless: www.coloradocoalition.org; (303) 293-2217

Denver Fair Housing Center: www.dfhc.org; (720) 279-4291
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Colorado Housing Connects: www.coloradohousingconnects.org; (844) 926-6632

Denver Rescue Mission: www.denverrescuemission.org; (303) 297-1815

Energy Outreach Colorado: www.energyoutreach.org; (303) 825-8750

Family Homestead Colorado: www.familyhomestead.org; (303) 623-6514

Growing Home: www.growinghome.org; (303) 426-0430

Lambuth Family Center: www.lambuthfamilycenter.salvationarmy.org; (800) SAL-ARMY

Mercy Housing: www.mercyhousing.org; (303) 830-3300

Adams County LEAP: www.adcogov.org; (720) 523-2127

Personal Affordable Living (PAL): www.personalaffordableliving.org; (303) 422-5345

Rebuilding Together Colorado: www.rtcolorado.org; (720) 524-0840

Salvation Army: www.savationarmy.org; Broomfield (303) 635-3018, Denver (303) 428-6430

Samaritan House: www.ccdenver.org; (855) 777-5280

Warren Village: www.warrenvillage.org; (303) 321-2345

State of Colorado: www.cdola.colorado.gov/rental-assistance-program

Colorado Housing Connects: www.coloradohousingconnects.org; (844) 926-6632

State of Colorado Mortgage Assistance: www.cdola.colorado.gov/emergency-mortgage-
assistance

City of Thornton — Minor Home Repair: (303) 538-7287

Legal
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA): www.ada.gov; (800) 514-0301
Office of Civil Rights — Colorado: www.ccrd.colorado.org; (303) 894-2997

Adams County Judicial Center — Self-Help: www.courts.state.co.us; (303) 654-3213

Adams County Child Support Enforcement: www.adcogov.org; (720) 523-2600
Colorado Cross-Disability Coalition: www.ccdconline.org; (303) 839-1775

Disability Law Colorado: www.disabilitylawco.org; (303) 722-0300

Colorado Juvenile Defender Center: www.cjdc.org; (303) 435-7232

Guardianship Alliance: www.abilityconnectioncolorado.org; (303) 691-9339
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Legal Information Network of Colorado (LINC): www.coloradolinc.org; (303) 295-2001

Rocky Mountain Children’s Law Center: www.childlawcenter.org; (303) 692-1165

Rocky Mountain Immigrant Advocacy Network: www.rmian.org; (303) 433-2812

Rocky Mountain Victim Law Center: www.rmvictimlaw.org; (303) 295-2001

Legal Aid: www.coloradolegalservices.org; (303) 837-1313

Colorado ID Project: www.coloradoidproject.wordpress.com; (303) 837-1313

Self-Help Resource: www.courts.state.co.us/Self-Help/Index.cfm

Jacque Phillips, Educational Law — www.jacquephillips.com; (970) 302-4294

Recreation

Adams Camp: www.adamscamp.org; (303) 563-8290

Adaptive Inclusive Recreation (AIR) City of Thornton: www.gocot.net/AIR; (303) 538-7275

Easter Seals Camp: www.coeasterseals.com/co/; (303) 233-1666

Special Olympics of Colorado: www.specialolympicsco.org; (720) 359-3100

Wilderness of Wheels: www.wildernessonwheels.org; (303) 403-1110

Colorado State Park (Columbine Pass): www.cpw.state.co.us/pages/default.aspx

National Parks “Access Pass”: www.nps.gov/planyourvisit/passes.htm

National Sports Center for the Disabled: www.nscd.org; (303) 515-6723

Kids Out and About: www.kidsoutandabout.com

Adaptive Adventures: www.adaptiveadventures.org

Sensory Friendly Attractions: www.denver.org/blog/post/sensory-friendly/

Kids Mobility Adaptive Bikes: www.kidsmobility.org/adaptive-bikes; (303) 242-8281

Speaking for Ourselves: www.arcadams.org; (720) 634-6888

Special Olympics Colorado: www.specialolympicsco.org; (720) 359-3100

Little League Challenger: www.littleleague.org/play-little-league/challenger/

Best Buddies Colorado: www.bestbuddies.org/

Angels of Colorado: www.angelsofcolorado.org

Gigi’s Playhouse: Denver@gigisplayhouse.org; (720) 458-0593
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http://www.jacquephillips.com/
http://www.adamscamp.org/
http://www.gocot.net/AIR
http://www.coeasterseals.com/co/
http://www.specialolympicsco.org/
http://www.wildernessonwheels.org/
http://www.cpw.state.co.us/pages/default.aspx
http://www.nps.gov/planyourvisit/passes.htm
http://www.nscd.org/
http://www.kidsoutandabout.com/
http://www.adaptiveadventures.org/
http://www.denver.org/blog/post/sensory-friendly/
http://www.kidsmobility.org/adaptive-bikes
http://www.arcadams.org/
http://www.specialolympicsco.org/
http://www.littleleague.org/play-little-league/challenger/
http://www.bestbuddies.org/
http://www.angelsofcolorado.org/
mailto:Denver@gigisplayhouse.org

Therapy
Children Matter: www.childrenmatterco.com; (303) 284-6569

Amaryllis Therapy Network: www.araryllistherapy.net; (303) 433-0852

Autism West Behavioral Partners: www.autismwestbehavioralpartners.com; (720) 634-9500

Behavioral Services of the Rockies: www.bsotr.com; (720) 837-2384

Action Behavior Center: www.actionbehavior.com; (720) 259-5479
Children’s Hospital Therapy Care (Broomfield): (720) 777-1330

Community Reach Center: www.communityreachcenter.org; (303) 853-3500

Griffith Center: www.griffithcenters.org; (303) 237-6865

Hopebridge Autism Therapy Center: www.hopebridge.com; (720) 571-9562

Oliver Behavioral Consultants: www.oliverbehavior.com; (720) 740-8930

Solace Pediatric Health Care: www.solacepediatrichealthcare.com; (303) 432-8487

Thrive Autism Collaborative: www.thriveautismcollaborative.com; (720) 524-3975

Savio House: www.saviohouse.org; (303) 225-4100

Developmental FX: www.developmentalfx.org; (303) 333-8360

Soar Autism Center: www.soarautismcenter.com; (720) 706-3396

Medicaid Pediatric Behavioral Therapies Provider List: www.hcpf.colorado.gov/pediatric-
behavioral-therapies-provider-list.com

I Matter: www.imattercolorado.org

Maria Droste Counseling Center: www.mariadroste.org; (720) 316-4768

Bullying Resource Center: www.bullyingrecoveryresourcecenter.org; (303) 991-1397

The Mariposa Center: www.mariposacenterdenver.org; (720) 288-5090

The Behavior Exchange: www.behaviorexchange.com; (720) 647-8541

Emerge: www.emergeprofessionals.com; (303) 322-9000

Colorado Therapeutic Riding Center: www.ctrcinc.org

Ascend Behavior Partners: www.ascendbehavior.com; (720) 961-3764

Autism Learning Partners: www.autismlearningpartners.com; (888) 805-0759
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http://www.hcpf.colorado.gov/pediatric-behavioral-therapies-provider-list.com
http://www.imattercolorado.org/
http://www.mariadroste.org/
http://www.bullyingrecoveryresourcecenter.org/
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http://www.behaviorexchange.com/
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CARD - Center for Autism and Related Disorders: www.centerforautism.com; (720) 798-
6572

Kyo Care: www.kyocare.com; (877) 264-6747

Trumpet Behavioral Health: www.tbh.com; (720) 381-0264
Firefly Autism Center: www.fireflyautism.org; (303) 759-1192

Transportation

Adaptive Automobility: (303) 288-6342

Getting There Guide: www.drmac-co.org/getting-there-guide/.com; (303) 243-3113
Via: www.viacolorado.org; (303) 444-3043

RTD Access-a-Ride: www.rtd-denver.com/services/access-a-ride; (303) 299-6000

Hands of the Carpenter: www.handsofthecarpenter.org; (303) 526-4488

IntelliRide: www.gointelliride.com/colorado/, (303) 398-2155

Non-Emergent Medical Transportation: www.hcpf.colorado.gov/non-emergent-medical-
transportation
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